#### 501883815 04/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDASYS INCORPORATED	02/24/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLOWONIX MEDICAL INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	500 International Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Mount Olive	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07828	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11906826
Application Number:	10180708
Application Number:	11008446
Application Number:	12556184
Application Number:	12074570
Application Number:	12288659
Application Number:	12220593
Application Number:	09481298
Application Number:	10169821
Application Number:	07946848
Application Number:	08523083
Application Number:	08821602
Application Number:	07946392
Application Number:	08475773
	PATENT

**PATENT** REEL: 028023 FRAME: 0921

Application Number:	08868389	
Application Number:	12555257	
Application Number:	61094449	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)391-2901 Phone: 7033912900

Email: ptonotices@marburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: THE MARBURY LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1611-PAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Hansen

Total Attachments: 1

source=1611\_NAME\_CHANGE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028023 FRAME: 0922



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MEDASYS INCORPORATED",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDASYS INCORPORATED" TO "FLOWONIX

MEDICAL INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3912902 8100

120221191

RECORDED: 04/10/2012

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9388975

DATE: 02-24-12

PATENT REEL: 028023 FRAME: 0923